SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 3488/2015

ROHINI BADAR PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

HEMANT BADAR RESPONDENT(S)

[OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.8

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Defects as pointed out by the Office have been cured though with a delay of 8 days. The said delay is condoned.

Office to proceed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER