## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1981-1982/2015

ROHINI ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HEMANT BADAR ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.

for Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Petition No. A-1166 of 2013, titled Hemant vs. Rohini and another, pending before the Family Court at Nagpur (Maharashtra), and Petition No. A-58 of 2014 titled as Rohini vs. Hemant, pending before the Family Court at Solapur (Maharashtra) shall remain stayed, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS